

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Earle Asphalt Company Post Office Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (732) 308-1113 Fax: (732) 308-1034 bcooper@earleco.com		Esposito Construction 253 Main Street, Suite 385 Matawan, NJ 07747 (732) 721-4600 Fax: (732) 862-1123 joe.b@espocon.net	
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	2	Performance and payment bond	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	3	Construction signs	200	SF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
	4	Clearing site	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,651.63	\$21,651.63	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
	5	Inlet sediment trap, Type "2"	27	UNIT	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$0.01	\$0.27
	6	Traffic cones	50	UNIT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
	7	Drums	25	UNIT	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
	8	Breakaway barricades	25	UNIT	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
	9	Uniformed police traffic directors, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	10	Pavement milling, 2" depth	17,000	SY	\$3.50	\$59,500.00	\$3.75	\$63,750.00	\$5.25	\$89,250.00
	11	NO BID ITEM								
	12	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 base course, 5" th	1,010	SY	\$40.00	\$40,400.00	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$0.01	\$10.10
	13	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 leveling course	50	TN	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
	14	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface course, 2" thick	2,000	TN	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00
	15	Replacement concrete vertical curb	1,400	LF	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
	16	Replacement concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	550	SY	\$72.00	\$39,600.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00	\$81.00	\$44,550.00
	17	Replacement concrete driveway apron	200	SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Earle Asphalt Company Post Office Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (732) 308-1113 Fax: (732) 308-1034 bcooper@earleco.com		Esposito Construction 253 Main Street, Suite 385 Matawan, NJ 07747 (732) 721-4600 Fax: (732) 862-1123 joe.b@espocon.net	
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	17A	Concrete driveway, 6" thick, reinforced	100	SY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
	17B	Asphalt driveway, 6" thick	110	SY	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
	18	Detectable warning surface (brick)	26	SY	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
	19	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 4" wide	4,400	LF	\$1.50	\$6,600.00	\$0.80	\$3,520.00	\$1.00	\$4,400.00
	20		1,000	LF	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
	21	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 24" wide	450	LF	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$4.75	\$2,137.50	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
	22	Bi-directional raised pavement markers, blue	4	UNIT	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	23	Reset castings	21	UNIT	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
	24	Reset water valve boxes	23	UNIT	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
	25	Bicycle safe grates	22	UNIT	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
	26	Inlet head, Type "N-ECO"	20	UNIT	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
	27	Inlet repair	21	UNIT	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
	28	Contract closeout documentation, FIXED PRICE	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	29	Asphalt price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
	30	Fuel price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
		TOTAL PRICE BID				\$543,420.00		\$487,313.13		\$508,563.87
	Unit price adjusted to reflect total bid price.									

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 07716 (732) 238-6963 Fax: (732) 238-6083 bryan@seacoastinc.com		Swift & Son, Incorporated 505 Dugout Drive Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734 (609) 242-1442 Fax: (609) 242-1443 swiftandsoninc@gmail.com		S & G Paving Construction 224 C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 (732) 521-1936 Fax: (732) 521-3104 nicole@sgpaving.net	
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00
	2	Performance and payment bond	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
	3	Construction signs	200	SF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
	4	Clearing site	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	5	Inlet sediment trap, Type "2"	27	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$0.01	\$0.27	\$1.00	\$27.00
	6	Traffic cones	50	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
	7	Drums	25	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
	8	Breakaway barricades	25	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
	9	Uniformed police traffic directors, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
	10	Pavement milling, 2" depth	17,000	SY	\$4.00	\$68,000.00	\$3.00	\$51,000.00	\$3.25	\$55,250.00
	11	NO BID ITEM								
	12	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 base course, 5" th	1,010	SY	\$30.00	\$30,300.00	\$25.00	\$25,250.00	\$89.00	\$89,890.00
	13	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 leveling course	50	TN	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	14	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface course, 2" thick	2,000	TN	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$92.00	\$184,000.00
	15	Replacement concrete vertical curb	1,400	LF	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00
	16	Replacement concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	550	SY	\$54.00	\$29,700.00	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$99.00	\$54,450.00
	17	Replacement concrete driveway apron	200	SY	\$81.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 07716 (732) 238-6963 Fax: (732) 238-6083 bryan@seacoastinc.com		Swift & Son, Incorporated 505 Dugout Drive Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734 (609) 242-1442 Fax: (609) 242-1443 swiftandsoninc@gmail.com		S & G Paving Construction 224 C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 (732) 521-1936 Fax: (732) 521-3104 nicole@sgpaving.net	
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	17A	Concrete driveway, 6" thick, reinforced	100	SY	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
	17B	Asphalt driveway, 6" thick	110	SY	\$63.00	\$6,930.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00
	18	Detectable warning surface (brick)	26	SY	\$750.00	\$19,500.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
	19	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 4" wide	4,400	LF	\$1.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.65	\$2,860.00	\$0.70	\$3,080.00
	20		1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00
	21	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 24" wide	450	LF	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00
	22	Bi-directional raised pavement markers, blue	4	UNIT	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
	23	Reset castings	21	UNIT	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
	24	Reset water valve boxes	23	UNIT	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$460.00
	25	Bicycle safe grates	22	UNIT	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
	26	Inlet head, Type "N-ECO"	20	UNIT	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
	27	Inlet repair	21	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$950.00	\$19,950.00
	28	Contract closeout documentation, FIXED PRICE	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	29	Asphalt price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
	30	Fuel price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
		TOTAL PRICE BID				\$523,643.28		\$549,461.27		\$570,147.00
	Unit price adjusted to reflect total bid price.									

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					Johnson Baran Corporation Post Office Box 842 Forked River, NJ 08731 (732) 349-4900 Fax: (732) 349-4903 johnsonbaran@verizon.net					
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
	2	Performance and payment bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
	3	Construction signs	200	SF	\$1.00	\$200.00				
	4	Clearing site	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
	5	Inlet sediment trap, Type "2"	27	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.27				
	6	Traffic cones	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00				
	7	Drums	25	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.25				
	8	Breakaway barricades	25	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.25				
	9	Uniformed police traffic directors, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00				
	10	Pavement milling, 2" depth	17,000	SY	\$4.50	\$76,500.00				
	11	NO BID ITEM								
	12	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 base course, 5" th	1,010	SY	\$50.00	\$50,500.00				
	13	Hot mix asphalt pvmnt rpr,19M64 leveling course	50	TN	\$0.01	\$0.50				
	14	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface course, 2" thick	2,000	TN	\$100.00	\$200,000.00				
	15	Replacement concrete vertical curb	1,400	LF	\$55.00	\$77,000.00				
	16	Replacement concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	550	SY	\$75.00	\$41,250.00				
	17	Replacement concrete driveway apron	200	SY	\$95.00	\$19,000.00				

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

 BID TABULATION Township of Berkeley 2019 Local Road Program Contract No. 2019-2					Johnson Baran Corporation Post Office Box 842 Forked River, NJ 08731 (732) 349-4900 Fax: (732) 349-4903 johnsonbaran@verizon.net					
Bid Date: June 30, 2020, 10:00 a.m.										
ID#	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	17A	Concrete driveway, 6" thick, reinforced	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00				
	17B	Asphalt driveway, 6" thick	110	SY	\$40.00	\$4,400.00				
	18	Detectable warning surface (brick)	26	SY	\$300.00	\$7,800.00				
	19	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 4" wide	4,400	LF	\$0.75	\$3,300.00				
	20		1,000	LF	\$1.50	\$1,500.00				
	21	Traffic stripes, long life, thermoplastic, 24" wide	450	LF	\$4.00	\$1,800.00				
	22	Bi-directional raised pavement markers, blue	4	UNIT	\$400.00	\$1,600.00				
	23	Reset castings	21	UNIT	\$400.00	\$8,400.00				
	24	Reset water valve boxes	23	UNIT	\$40.00	\$920.00				
	25	Bicycle safe grates	22	UNIT	\$325.00	\$7,150.00				
	26	Inlet head, Type "N-ECO"	20	UNIT	\$375.00	\$7,500.00				
	27	Inlet repair	21	UNIT	\$800.00	\$16,800.00				
	28	Contract closeout documentation, FIXED PRICE	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
	29	Asphalt price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00				
	30	Fuel price adjustment, ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00				
		TOTAL PRICE BID				\$580,471.27				
	Unit price adjusted to reflect total bid price.									

Alaimo Group
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060